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(*) Jurisdiction's Property Identification Numbers (PIN).
Contact this person if your "PIN" begins with this number.

CHATHAM COUNTY (1 *)
Michael Blakely, CFM
Floodplain Administrator/CRS Program Manager
124 Bull Street, Room 430
Savannah, GA  31401
Office: 912-652-7814
Fax: 912-652-7818
mblakely@chathamcounty.org
www.chathamcounty.org
CITY OF SAVANNAH (2 *)
Tom McDonald, CFM
Permitting/Floodplain Manager
5515 Abercorn Street
Savannah, GA 31405
Office: 912-651-6530 ext. 1895
Fax: 912-651-6543
tmcdonald@savannahga.gov
www.savannahga.gov
TOWN OF THUNDERBOLT (3 *)  
Caroline Hankins
Town Administrator
2821 River Drive
Thunderbolt, GA 31404
Office: 912-629-4650
Fax: 912-354-2038
chankins@thunderboltga.org 
www.ThunderboltGA.org 
CITY OF TYBEE ISLAND (4 *)
George Shaw, CFM
Planning & Zoning Department
PO Box 2749
Tybee Island, GA 31328
Office: 912-472-5033 or 912-472-5030
Fax: 912-786-9539
lschaaf@cityoftybee.org
www.cityoftybee.org
CITY OF POOLER (5 *)                                            
Kim Classen, CFM                                             
Zoning Administrator/CRS Coordinator                        
100 Highway 80 SW                                          
Pooler, GA 31322                                                               
Office: 912-748-7261                                                         
Fax: 912-330-0987                     
jkclassen@pooler-ga.gov
CITY OF GARDEN CITY (6 *)
Ron Alexander, MCP, CBO, CFM
Building Safety Director, Garden City
100 Central Avenue
Garden City, GA 31408
Office: 912-966-7777
ralexander@gardencity-ga.gov
CITY OF PORT WENTWORTH (7 *)
Brian Harvey, CFM
Development Services
305 S Coastal Hwy
Port Wentworth, GA 31407
Office: 912-964-4379
Fax: 912-966-7429
bharvey@cityofportwentworth.com
CITY OF BLOOMINGDALE (8 *)
Diane Proudfoot
Zoning Administrator/CRS Coordinator
City of Bloomingdale
P.O. Box 216
Bloomingdale, GA. 31302
912-748-0970(phone)
812-748-1005(fax)
dproudfoot@bloomingdale-ga.com
TOWN OF VERNONBURG (9*)
Mayor Jimmy Hungerpiller
Town Of Vernonburg
Office: 912-790-7660
jrhunger@hungerpiller.com
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